Friday, 4 October 2019 / Viernes, 4 de octubre de 2019

TRAINING TRAINING HALL / SALA DE ENTRENAMIENTO (GIMNASIO)
HALL TRAMPOLINES 1-2 TRAMPOLINES 3-4 DMIT TUMBLING
pparatus vent ender| Gr. pparatus vent ender| Gr. pparatus vent ender| Gr. pparatus vent ender| Gr.
A Event |Gender|Gr.] # [ A Event |Gender|Gr.] # [ A Event |Gender|Gr.] # | A Event |Gender|Gr.| #
8:20 | 8:30 | TRAW- TRAINING GROUP A (10) TRA M - TRAINING GROUP A (14)
8:30 | 8:40
8:40 | 8:50 | RUS (4)+MEX (3)+BLR (2) +EGY (1) | CHN (7)+AUS (3) + POL (3) + ALG (1)
8:50 | 9:00
9:00 | 9:10 |  TRAW-TRAINING GROUP B (9) TRA M - TRAINING GROUP B (13)
9:10 | 9:20
9:20 | 9:30 | UKR (4)+BRA (2) + NZL (2) + ITA (1) JPN (6) + AZE (3) + POR (4) TUM M - TRAINING GROUP A (12)
9:30 | 9:40
9:40 | 9:50 | TRA W - TRAINING GROUP C (10) TRA M - TRAINING GROUP C (13) BEL (1) + DEN (2) + FRA (2) + JPN (4) + POR
9:50 | 10:00
10:00] 10:10 CHN (6) + AUS (4) RUS (5) + EGY (3) + SWE (3) + DEN (2) &)
10:10] 10:20
10:20| 10:30 | TRA W -TRAINING GROUP D (9) TRA M - TRAINING GROUP D (14) TUM M - TRAINING GROUP B (11)
10:30] 10:40
10:40| 10:50 JPN (6) + POR (3) USA (5) + ESP (4) + UKR (4) + GEO (1) AUS (3) + AZE (1) + CAN (2) + RUS (1) +
10:50] 11:00 A
11.00| 11:10 | TRA W - TRAINING GROUP E (10) TRA M - TRAINING GROUP E (13)
11:10] 11:20
FRA (4) + NED (2) + BUL (2) + GEO (1 BLR (4) + GER (4) + AUT (2) + BEL (2
11:20] 11:30 @+ (G);E(l)( D CERE) @+ (C)Z+E(1) )+ EEL @) TUM W - TRAINING GROUP A (12)
11:30] 11:40
11:40| 11:50 | TRA W - TRAINING GROUP F (10) TRA M - TRAINING GROUP F (13) AUS (1) + BEL (4) + CAN (2) + DEN (1) +
11:50] 12:00
CAN (4) + KAZ (4) + BUL (2) + IRI (2) +
12:00] 12:10 ESP (5) + GBR (4) + CZE (1) “ (U;B(l) AR AR
12:10] 12:20
12:20] 12:30 | TRA W - TRAINING GROUP G (9) TRA M - TRAINING GROUP G (13) TUM W - TRAINING GROUP B (11)
gfig 3:3 CAN (4) + GER (4) + COL (1) TR T2 (ED) < L ()< RN @)
PRI ITA (2) GBR (3) +JPN (1) + MEX (1) + POR (1) +
13:00| 13:10 | TRA W-TRAINING GROUP H (9) TRA M - TRAINING GROUP H (13) (AL () <+ W )
gfig Eig USA (5) + SUI (1) + SWE (1) + TUR (1) + | GBR (4) + NZL (4) +SUI (2) + TUR (2) +
13:30] 13:40 WP () ML )
13:40| 13:50 TRA W - TRAINING GROUP A (10) TRA M - TRAINING GROUP A (14) Training for International Age Group
13:50( 14:00 Competition participants (TUM)
14:00| 14:10 | RUS (4) + MEX (3) + BLR (2) + EGY (1) J| CHN (7) + AUS (3) + POL (3) + ALG (1)
14:10] 14:20
14:20| 14:30 | TRAW - TRAINING GROUP B (9) TRA M - TRAINING GROUP B (13) TUM M - TRAINING GROUP A (12)
14:30] 14:40
14:40| 14:50 [RUKRIUEERZIEEZ ) {0 ()< 422 () » RO (1 No DMT available in this hall BEL (1) + DEN (2) + FRA (2) + JPN (4) + POR
14:50] 15:00
15:00] 15:10 | TRA W - TRAINING GROUP C (10) TRA M - TRAINING GROUP C (13) (3)
15:10] 15:20
15:20] 15:30 CHN (6) + AUS (4) RUS (5) + EGY (3) + SWE (3) + DEN (2) TUM M - TRAINING GROUP B (11)
15:30] 15:40
15:40| 15:50 | TRA W -TRAINING GROUP D (9) TRA M - TRAINING GROUP D (14) AUS(E R @ EUR (s
15:50] 16:00
16:00] 16:10 JPN (6) + POR (3) USA (5) + ESP (4) + UKR (4) + GEO (1) R )
16:10] 16:20
16:20] 16:30 | TRA W - TRAINING GROUP E (10) TRA M - TRAINING GROUP E (13) TUM W - TRAINING GROUP A (12)
12;3‘8 12;‘3 FRA (4) + NED (2) + BUL (2) + GEO (1) + J| BLR (4) + GER (4) + AUT (2) + BEL (2) +
oo 500 GRE (1) CZE (1) AUS (1) + BEL (4) + CAN (2) + DEN (1) +
17:00| 17:10 | TRA W - TRAINING GROUP F (10) TRA M - TRAINING GROUP F (13) FRAE)
17:10] 17:20
CAN (4) + KAZ (4) + BUL (2) + IRI (2) +
17:20] 17:30 ESP (5) + GBR (4) + CZE (1) “ (U;B a CAGRIC) TUM W - TRAINING GROUP B (11)
17:30] 17:40
17:40| 17:50 | TRA W - TRAINING GROUP G (9) TRA M - TRAINING GROUP G (13) R (e B R
17:50] 18:00
FRA (4) + MEX (3) + COL (2) + BRA (2) +
18:00] 18:10 CAN (4) + GER (4) + COL (1) @ ( I')I'A ) @ @ RUS (1) + USA (4)
18:10] 18:20
18:20| 18:30 | TRA W -TRAINING GROUP H (9) TRA M - TRAINING GROUP H (13)
18:301 18:40 1 ysA (5) + SUI (1) + SWE (1) + TUR (1) + f| GBR (4) + NZL (4) + SUI (2) + TUR (2) + Training for International Age Group
18:40( 18:50 UzB (1) IRL (1) Competition participants (TUM)
18:50| 19:00
19:00] 19:10
19-10] 19-20 Break Break Break
19:20| 19:30
19:30] 19:40 ) TUM |15-16AG| Boys | 1| 9
oaoloso| TRA  |11124c| Girs | 111} TRA |11-12AG| Boys | 1|14
19:50] 20:00
20:00] 20:10 TUM  |15-16AG| Girls | 1| 12
20:10] 20:20 )
o0l 50501 TRA |13-14Ac| Girs | 1130 TRA  |13-14AG| Boys | 1|10
20:30] 20:40 TUM  |17-21AG| G&B | 1 |7+2
20:40| 20:50
20:50] 21:00 )
ooloiio] TRA  |1314Ac| Girs | 2 (130 TRA  |13-14AG| Boys | 2 |10
21:10] 21:20




TRAINING
HALL

Saturday, 5 October 2019 / Sabado, 5 de octubre de 2019

TRAINING HALL / SALA DE ENTRENAMIENTO (GIMNASIO)

TRAMPOLINES 1-2

TRAMPOLINES 3-4

DMT

TUMBLING

Apparatus

Event

Gender

I*

Apparatus

Event

Gender

Gr.

I*

Apparatusl Event IGenderIGr.I #

Apparatus

Event

Gender

8:20

8:30

8:30

8:40

8:40

8:50

8:50

9:00

TRA

15-16 AG

Girls

10

TRA

15-16 AG

Boys

10

9:00

9:10

9:10

9:20

9:20

9:30

9:30

9:40

TRA

15-16 AG

Girls

TRA

15-16 AG

Boys

9:40

9:50

9:50

10:00

10:00

10:10

10:10

10:20

TRA

15-16 AG

Girls

TRA

15-16 AG

Boys

10:20

10:30

10:30

10:40

10:40

10:50

10:50

11:00

11:00

11:10

11:10

11:20

TRA

WCUP

Women

12

TRA

WCuUP

12

11:20

11:30

11:30

11:40

11:40

11:50

11:50

12:00

12:00

12:10

12:10

12:20

TRA

WCUP

Women

12

TRA

WCuUP

12

12:20

12:30

12:30

12:40

12:40

12:50

12:50

13:00

13:00

13:10

13:10

13:20

TRA

WCUP

Women

11

TRA

WCuUP

12

13:20

13:50

Break

Break

13:50

14:00

14:00

14:10

14:10

14:20

14:20

14:30

14:30

14:40

14:40

14:50

TRA

WCUP

Women

12

TRA

WCuP

11

14:50

15:00

15:00

15:10

15:10

15:20

15:20

15:30

15:30

15:40

15:40

15:50

TRA

WCUP

Women

12

TRA

WCuUP

13

15:50

16:00

16:00

16:10

16:10

16:20

16:20

16:30

16:30

16:40

16:40

16:50

TRA

WCUP

Women

11

TRA

WCuUP

13

16:50

17:20

Break

Break

17:20

17:30

17:30

17:40

17:40

17:50

17:50

18:00

18:00

18:10

18:10

18:20

18:20

18:30

18:30

18:40

18:40

18:50

18:50

19:00

19:00

19:10

19:10

19:20

TRA

WCuUP

13

TRA

WCuUP

13

19:20

19:30

19:30

19:40

19:40

19:50

19:50

20:00

TRA

17-21 AG

Girls

TRA

17-21 AG

Boys

10

20:00

20:10

20:10

20:20

20:20

20:30

20:30

20:40

TRA

17-21 AG

Girls

TRA

17-21 AG

Boys

10

20:40

20:50

20:50

21:00

21:00

21:10

21:10

21:20

TRA

17-21 AG

Girls

TRA

17-21 AG

Boys

No DMT available in this hall

TUM

11-12 AG

G&B

3+1

13-14 AG

Boys

TUM

13-14 AG

Girls

15

FREE TRAINING - WORLD CUP (TUM)

Break

TUM

WCUP

Women

11

TUM

WCUP

Women

12

Break

TUM

WCUP

11

TUM

WCUP

12




Sunday, 6 October 2019 / Domingo, 6 de octubre de 2019

TRAINING TRAINING HALL / SALA DE ENTRENAMIENTO (GIMNASIO)
HALL TRAMPOLINES 1-2 TRAMPOLINES 3-4 DMT TUMBLING
Apparatus | Event | Gender|Gr.| # N Apparatus | Event | Genderl Gr.| # @ Apparatus | Event | Genderl Gr,| # W Apparatus| Event | Gender |Gr.| #
8:35 | 9:00 TRA 11-12 AG Girls 8 TUM 15-16 AG Girls 8
9:00 | 9:25 TRA 11-12 AG | Boys E TUM 17-21 AG Girls 8
9:25 | 9:50 TRA 13-14 AG Girls l 8 TUM 15-16 AG Boys 8
9:50 | 10:15 TRA 13-14 AG | Boys E TUM 13-14 AG Girls 8
Age group Medal Award Ceremony Age group Medal Award Ceremony Age group Medal Award Ceremony
10:10 11:00 [ SYNCHRO WCUP |Women| 1 | 12 § SYNCHRO WCUP Men 111
11:00 11:50 [ SYNCHRO WCUP |[Women| 2 | 12  SYNCHRO WCUP Men 2 (11
11:50( 12:40 SYNCHRO WCUP Men | 3 |11
Break Break Break
13:35( 14:00 TRA 15-16 AG Girls l 8
14:00( 14:25 TRA 15-16 AG | Boys lE
14:25| 14:50 TRA 17-21 AG Girls l 8 No DMT available in this hall
14:50( 15:15 TRA 17-21 AG | Boys 8
Age group Medal Award Ceremony Age group Medal Award Ceremony Age group Medal Award Ceremony
OPENING CEREMONY OPENING CEREMONY OPENING CEREMONY
16:05 | 16:30
16:30 16:55 SYNCHRO WCUP Womenl 8
16:55( 17:20 TUM WCUP Men 8
World Cup Medal Award Ceremony World Cup Medal Award Ceremony
17:35| 18:00 TUM WCUP Women 8
18:00( 18:25 SYNCHRO WCUP Men 8
18:25| 18:50
World Cup Medal Award Ceremony World Cup Medal Award Ceremony
19:05( 19:30 TRA WCUP Womenl 8
19:30( 19:55 TRA WCUP Men 8
World Cup Medal Award Ceremony World Cup Medal Award Ceremony
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